



## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-00078 Version: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: In control: **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS** 

On agenda: 1/30/2018 Final action: 1/30/2018

Title: Consider recommendations regarding the 2020 Census: Local Update of Census Addresses (LUCA),

as follows:

a) Authorize the County to participate in the 2020 Local Update of Census Addresses (LUCA) by using local agency information to update data provided by the U.S. Census Bureau;

b) Designate Dennis Bozanich, Deputy County Administrative Officer to be the LUCA Liaison;

c) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the LUCA registration form; and

d) Determine the above actions are not a "Project" within the meaning of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA), pursuant to Section 15378(b)(5) of the CEQA Guidelines, because the actions consist of organizational or administrative activities of the government that will not result in direct or

indirect physical changes in the environment.

COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICE Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A Form D-2002 LUCA Registration Form Completed, 3. Attachment B

Form D-2005 Confidentiality Agreement Completed, 4. Attachment C Form D-2006 Self-Assessment Checklist Completed, 5. Attachment D Form D-2003 Product Preference Form completed, 6.

Attachment E Form D-2101 Information Guide

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/30/2018	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding the 2020 Census: Local Update of Census Addresses (LUCA), as follows:

- a) Authorize the County to participate in the 2020 Local Update of Census Addresses (LUCA) by using local agency information to update data provided by the U.S. Census Bureau;
- b) Designate Dennis Bozanich, Deputy County Administrative Officer to be the LUCA Liaison;
- c) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the LUCA registration form; and
- d) Determine the above actions are not a "Project" within the meaning of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA), pursuant to Section 15378(b)(5) of the CEQA Guidelines, because the actions consist of organizational or administrative activities of the government that will not result in direct or indirect physical changes in the environment.